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LCMS ANALYSIS 
 
 
 
 
Concentration: 0.2mg/mL 
Column:Ace  C18  3u 30x4.6mm  
Method: formic acid 0.1% pH2.4  / AcN  0-0.2 90:10 ; 0.2-3.5 de 90:10 a 10:90 
3.5-4 10:90, 4.01-5 90:10 Flow: 1.0mL/min Viny 5uL Tª 30ºC 
 
 

Retention  
Time(min) 

Molecular 
Formula Monoisotopic 

Mass [M+H]+ [M-H]- 
Purity 

(254nm) 
 

3.19 C20 H14 Cl F3 N2 
O4 438 439  >95 

 
Chromatograms  &  Spectra 
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M509-27-1B 3: Diode Array 
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M509-27-1B 1: Scan ES+ 
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M509-27-1B 152 (3.558) 1: Scan ES+ 
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M509-27-1B 148 (3.464) 1: Scan ES+ 
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M509-27-1B 138 (3.229) 1: Scan ES+ 
9.22e7439

102
143

119
410

156
198180

207
260247233

272 288
364319

328 373
407 412

441

442
461 477

502 504 523 669541
564

591
659

594 652
678

777740707
733

757 783 799

M509-27-1B 372 (3.192) 3: Diode Array 
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Molecular Weight =438.79
Molecular Formula =C20H14ClF3N2O4  


